6
Piezoelectric Sound Components
Piezoelectric Speakers (CERAMITONE®)
Piezoelectric Diaphragms
Piezoelectric Buzzers
Piezoelectric Sounders
Piezoelectric Ringers (PIEZORINGER®)
P

φ9.0±0.6
φ12.0±0.2
Metal (Brass)
Ceramic
Silver Electrode
0.10±0.05
0.22±0.10
(  ) : Ref. only
(in mm)
Part Number
Resonant Frequency
(kHz)
Plate Size
(dia)
Thickness Plate Material Drive Type
7BB-12-9 9.0 ±1.0kHz 12.0 0.22 Brass External Drive
7BB-12-9A0 9.5 ±1.5kHz 12.0 0.22 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-15-6A0 6.0 ±1.0kHz 15.0 0.22 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-20-3CA0 3.7 ±0.6kHz 20.0 0.22 Brass(with Lead) Self Drive
7BB-20-4 4.0 ±0.5kHz 20.0 0.27 Brass External Drive
7BB-20-6A0 6.3 ±0.6kHz 20.0 0.42 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-20-6C 6.3 ±0.6kHz 20.0 0.42 Brass Self Drive
7BB-20-6CA0 6.3 ±0.6kHz 20.0 0.42 Brass(with Lead) Self Drive
7BB-22R5-5 5.2 ±0.5kHz 22.5 0.42 Brass External Drive
7BB-27-3A0 3.6 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.52 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-27-3C 3.0 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.27 Brass Self Drive
7BB-27-4A0 4.6 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.54 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-27-4C 4.6 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.54 Brass Self Drive
7BB-27-4CA0 4.6 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.54 Brass(with Lead) Self Drive
7BB-35-3A0 2.8 ±0.5kHz 35.0 0.53 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-35-3C 2.8 ±0.5kHz 35.0 0.53 Brass Self Drive
7BB-35-3CA0 2.8 ±0.5kHz 35.0 0.53 Brass(with Lead) Self Drive
7BB-41-2 2.2 ±0.3kHz 41.0 0.63 Brass External Drive
Continued on the following page.
Piezoelectric Sound Components
194
Piezoelectric Sound Components
195
Part Number
Resonant Frequency
(kHz)
Plate Size
(dia)
Thickness Plate Material Drive Type
Continued from the preceding page.
7BB-41-2A0 2.2 ±0.3kHz 41.0 0.63 Brass(with Lead) External Drive
7BB-41-2C 2.2 ±0.3kHz 41.0 0.63 Brass Self Drive
7BB-41-2CA0 2.2 ±0.3kHz 41.0 0.63 Brass(with Lead) Self Drive
7MB-20-5R5 5.5 ±1.5kHz 20.0 0.37 Nickel Plated Iron External Drive
7MB-50-1 1.0 ±0.3kHz 50.0 0.44 Nickel-Plated Brass External Drive
7NB-27-2 2.2 ±0.4kHz 27.0 0.22 Iron Nickel Alloy External Drive
7NB-27-2C 2.2 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.22 Iron Nickel Alloy Self Drive
7NB-27-3C 3.0 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.32 Iron Nickel Alloy Self Drive
7NB-27-4C 3.8 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.42 Iron Nickel Alloy Self Drive
7NB-31R2-1 1.3 ±0.5kHz 31.2 0.22 Iron Nickel Alloy External Drive
7NB-35-1A0 1.16 ±0.2kHz 35.0 0.27 Iron Nickel Alloy(with Lead) External Drive
7NB-41-1 0.8 ±0.3kHz 41.0 0.21 Iron Nickel Alloy External Drive
7SB-20-7 7.2 ±0.8kHz 20.0 0.42 Stainless External Drive
7SB-20-7A1 7.2 ±0.8kHz 20.0 0.42 Stainless(with Solder dot) External Drive
7SB-34R7-3C 3.1 ±0.3kHz 34.7 0.50 Stainless Self Drive
7BB-15-6 6.0 ±1.0kHz 15.0 0.22 Brass External Drive
7BB-20-3 3.6 ±0.6kHz 20.0 0.22 Brass External Drive
7BB-20-6 6.3 ±0.6kHz 20.0 0.42 Brass External Drive
7BB-27-4 4.6 ±0.5kHz 27.0 0.54 Brass External Drive
7BB-35-3 2.8 ±0.5kHz 35.0 0.53 Brass External Drive
7NB-35-1 1.16 ±0.2kHz 35.0 0.27 Iron Nickel Alloy External Drive
Piezoelectric Buzzers
PKB30SPC-2001-B0
(in mm)
0.64±0.1